2026-2027 MCW - Master of Science in Anesthesia
Standard Maintenance Budget

Categories

Rent/Utilities (a)
Food/Household
Transportation by Car (b)
Personal/Clothing/Recreation
Books, Equipment & Supplies
Computer Purchase
Professional Organizations Fee
MSA Certifying Exam

Tuition

Student Fees (mandatory)

Life & Disability Insurance (mandatory)

Yearly Total

Al
10 months
Sept 2026-June 2027

$15,100
$5,000
$2,000
$6,200
$450
$1,000
$264
SO
$56,676
$814
$66

$87,570

A2
12 months
June 2026-June 2027

$18,120
$6,000
$3,360
$7,440
$120
N¢

$51

N¢
$56,676
$1,003
$66

$92,836

(a) If residing with parents the amount is reduced to $100/month. Renters insurance allowed.

(b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.

A3
6 months
June 2026-Dec 2026

$9,060
$3,000
$1,680
$3,720
$60

N¢

S0
$1,400
$28,338
$358
$33

$47,649

*First year students receiving living expense funds — we are required to split disbursements evenly over the two semesters. While your
first semester is only 4 months, you will receive half of your living expenses for the 10 month period, or 5 months of living expenses. Be
sure to budget accordingly in order to save one month for your second semester.
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