

**2026-2027 MCW - Master of Science in Anesthesia
Standard Maintenance Budget**

	A1 10 months Sept 2026-June 2027	A2 12 months June 2026-June 2027	A3 6 months June 2026-Dec 2026
<u>Categories</u>			
Rent/Utilities (a)	\$15,100	\$18,120	\$9,060
Food/Household	\$5,000	\$6,000	\$3,000
Transportation by Car (b)	\$2,000	\$3,360	\$1,680
Personal/Clothing/Recreation	\$6,200	\$7,440	\$3,720
Books, Equipment & Supplies	\$450	\$120	\$60
Computer Purchase	\$1,000	\$0	\$0
Professional Organizations Fee	\$264	\$51	\$0
MSA Certifying Exam	\$0	\$0	\$1,400
Tuition	\$56,676	\$56,676	\$28,338
Student Fees (mandatory)	\$814	\$1,003	\$358
Life & Disability Insurance (mandatory)	\$66	\$66	\$33
Yearly Total	\$87,570	\$92,836	\$47,649

(a) If residing with parents the amount is reduced to \$100/month. Renters insurance allowed.

(b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.

*First year students receiving living expense funds – we are required to split disbursements evenly over the two semesters. While your first semester is only 4 months, you will receive half of your living expenses for the 10 month period, or 5 months of living expenses. Be sure to budget accordingly in order to save one month for your second semester.